Consent Item for Vote (REGULAR MEETING) 

Superintendent Prior Approval: Yes  

Recommendation/Motion: Approve the proposed additive Change Order No. Four to the contract with 
D.W. Wilburn, Inc. for the construction of the New Rise STEM Academy for Girls in the amount of 
$104,269.00 (One Hundred Four Thousand, Two Hundred Sixty-nine Dollars), with an equivalent transfer 
of funds from Object Code 0840 to 0450 and a corresponding transfer of $4,263.84 (Four Thousand, Two 
Hundred Sixty-three Dollars and Eighty-four Cents) for design consultant fees from Object Code 0840 to 
0346. 

Background/Rationale: The Office of Facility Design & Construction, the design consultants and the local 
building code officials have reviewed the progress of the work.